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 QUESTION ANSWER 


   


1. Answers there is a discrepancy on question 9 & 
10. For question 9 based on the monthly price 
it does not match your total on the answer to 
#10. With the much lower answer, which does 
not match the total we feel it is going to cause 
issues with the pricing, companies are going to 
bid much lower than the actual cost of the 
contract. 
 


The current monthly price reflects the value of 
the current option period, not the original award 
value. 
 
 
 
 
 


   


2. Will there be a public bid opening on this 
requirement and if yes, what is the location, 
date and time? 
 
 


Yes. Please reference Amendment 2 SF33. 
 


   


3. Please confirm that Level 4 New Town 
Buildings for clean/service restrooms and 
locker rooms and kitchen areas are to be 
performed twice daily 


Please reference Exhibit A Performance 
Statement of Work, Appendix A. 


   


4. I'm would like to request a copy of the 
employee seniority list and the union contact 
information for the NASA Langley Research 
Center. 
 


Please reference Amendment 000004 question 1 
and Exhibit C Collective Bargaining Agreement. 
 


   


5. Will the contractor be responsible for providing 
their own communication devices, walkie - 
talkie’s, pagers etc? 
 


Please reference: 
Section G.5 INSTALLATION ACCOUNTABLE 
GOVERNMENT PROPERTY (1852.245-71) 
(JAN 2011) and Exhibit A Performance 
Statement of Work Section 2. 


   


6. Is the current Project Manager a Union 
member? 
 


No  
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 QUESTION ANSWER 


7. Is the contractor allowed to include vehicles for 
this contract? 
 
If yes what types, cars, golf carts, trucks etc? 
 
Are there vehicles being utilized in the current 
contract? 
 
If yes how many, what types? 
 
 


Please reference Exhibit A Performance 
Statement of Work Section 2. 
 
 
 
Yes. 
 
 
Data not available. 


   


8. Are we to duplicate our prices for the Option 
years given the current Union contract expires 
this year, there is no way for us to know what 
wages would be for following years so are we 
to use the same pricing for Option years 2,3 
etc? 


That is not a Government determination. 


   


9. Is it possible to receive a consumable supplies 
list, especially for towels and toilet paper, such 
as manufacturer and type – it would be helpful 
with pricing for consumables. 


Data not available. 


   


10
. 


Reference 4.1.1. Non-carpeted floors- The 
contractor should clean, seal, scrub, polish, 
strip and wax "as required" for the appropriate 
surface to maintain, protect and ease normal 
routine floor cleaning. 
 
Appendix A states non-carpeted floors to be 
serviced every other week for Level 1 and for 
Level 2 weekly and for level 3 daily and under 
Level 4 multiple frequencies.  
 
Are we to understand that we are to price 
scrubbing, sealing, polishing, strip and waxing 
on these frequencies?  If not, please provide 
the frequency for buffing, scrubbing, polishing, 
and stripping and waxing for Levels 1, 2 and 3?
  


Please reference Exhibit A Performance 
Statement of Work Section 4.1.1 and 4.16.7. 
 
 
 


   


   


   


 








Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning                        
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE 
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this 
amendment your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation 
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.


E. IMPORTANT: Contractor    is not,   is required to sign this document and return  copies to the issuing office.


AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE


2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.  (If applicable)


7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE


STANDARD FORM 30  (REV. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243


FACILITY CODE


9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION 
NO.


9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)


10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.


10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)


11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS


         The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended. 


12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)


copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;


13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.


CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. 
IN ITEM 10A.


B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation 
date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).


C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:


D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)


Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.


15C. DATE SIGNED


15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)


16C. DATE SIGNED


16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)


14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)


PAGE      OF    PAGES


6. ISSUED BY CODE


8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X)


CODE


15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR


(Signature of person authorized to sign)


16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA


(Signature of Contracting Officer)


NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
Previous edition unusable


000005


The purpose of this Amendment is to publicize the question and answer sheet associates with the subject solicitation.


NASA Langley Research Center 
5 Langley Blvd, Bldg. 2101 
M/S 12 
Hampton VA, 23691-2199
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